CHANGE ORDER 1
FOR PROIJECT: Sheriff’s Office Lighting Upgrades

CHANGE ORDER NO: 001 NTP Date:___Nov. 28,2023
DATE OF ISSUANCE:  December 28, 2023

Contractor: G2 Construction Services, Inc.

Project Architect: Trent Jacobs

Project Manager: Tommy Crockett

EXPLANATION:

Provide labor for the installation of additional fixtures above and beyond the original 283 count scope.
See scope on G2 CSi CO form.

CONTRACT CHANGE:

15,142.00
Original Contract AMOUNY e D 182,000.00
Net change by previously submitted Change Orders S . ......0.00
Contract sum prior to this Change Order was s - 182,000.00
Contract Sum to be increased/ by this Change Order in the amountof S 15,142.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order willbe_____ S 197,142.00
Percentage Increase of Change Orders over Original Contract AmMOUNt e 8.5%
The Contract Time will be changed By e 0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order ] No Change
RECOMMENDED BY:
Jimmy S Gibson/VP 12/28/2023
Contractor’s Printed Name Date
REVIEWED BY: O %
Trasko, ok gl (AT L [t
Architect/ Engineer Name Slg lature Date [

mu 4 / @/] /ot

Owner’s Representative Slgna Date

Change Order Form Pagelof1l [Dept H)-[Year]-[Bldg #]-[Seq #]
Formrev. 07/23 [PHitH)



AlaG2 CSi

General Contractor e i
AWARDED VENDOR
--- CO 001----
TIPS 211001
12/28/2023
TEL: (512)688-5725 Fax: (512)688-5724

Submitted to Tommy Crocket (Project Manager)

Company: Williamson County

Phone:512-943-1611

Job Title: Williamson County Sheriff's Office 2x4 light LED replacements and Grid touchup/Tile Replacement
Job Locations: 306 W. 4" Street Georgetown, TX 78626

Scope of Work:

|.  Remove an additional 7 existing 2 x 4 lights fixtures and replace them with + 7 County provided LED lights.
2. Remove two lights and center the remaining two as close to center as possible.

3. Remove two | x 4 wrap around fixtures and install two 2 x 4 fixtures removed from existing offices.

4. Replace three existing 2 x 4 fixtures with three 2 x 4 removed from existing offices.

5, Remove eighteen | x 4 tamper resistant fixtures and replace with 2 x 4, with surface amount adapters.

6. Replace four existing 1 x 4 strip lights with new.

7. Add five Em/Ex lights.

*All lights and adapters are owner provided :
*G2 CSi will provide as part of the proposal disposal of all waste generated by this
(89 )

We propose hereby to furnish material and labor necessary to complete the base bid project in accordance
with the above specifications, for the sum of 15,142.00 Fifteen thousand one hundred forty-two dollars and 00/100***

* Bonding is included in the CO total,

Feel free to contact Shane Gibson with any questions, or comments regarding the scope of this proposal.
All work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration, or
deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon written approval
and will become an extra charge over and above this estimate.

Shane Gibson:

3303 Shell Road, Suite 3 Georgetown, TX 78628
Email: sales@g2csinc.com Fax: 512.688.5724 Tel: 512.688.5725
G2 Construction Services, Inc.



V/N ONIdIYLS € AId

V/N 1IVHASY € Ald

v/N NOI1D313a 3v31 484 ILIYONOD € Ald

¥ STLVYNYILTY v/N SNIAvY ,Z ANIYD YO ¥IWINVH HSNE € AId
V/N 3134DNOD AANIVIS € AId

€ SILYNYILIV v/N @3HSIT0d € AId
v/N 3134INOD € AId

v/N 70Y.LNOD SSIDIVHOLYHIdO 3LVD IDON3H € AId

Z SILVNYILTY V/N TOY.LNOD NOISOY3 T AId
V/N JOYLNOD FLINYIL T AIQ

T STLVNY3ILTV V/N FONId Z A
V/N NOILD3L0Yd 334L B SHDI3A a1ing

1lva v/N IODVYNDIS Z Ald

3Lva V/N SITTIHM HL SIONVITddY T Ald

Jlva V/N NOILYOIdYI Z AIQ

alva V/N ON3IA TIVMAYA T NOILITOW3A Z Ald
SINNAN3AQY 40 "ON v/N S3ILMILN 3LIS Z Ald

Ero vl e O

S3ILITILN AYVHOdNIL T AId

ZPT'STS 1S02 V101 v/N NOILYAVIX3 Z Al
1L2°TS 00T 1VOILLIaaV 1SOJ aNod v/N ONIAVYD Z AlG
E€IV9TS 00T 1SY¥I4 1SOD ANOd TV.LOL v/N IN3INILYEY T AId
00SZ$ 00T 1SYId 150D aNo4g V/N NOLLITOW3A Z Al
€I6ETS d'20 + dig TV.1OL 33424
S9Z'1S IV1OL 11H04d 8 AVIHYINO|00ZS $334 Sdl]
%0T 11404d ® AVIHY3AO0|005S ONINVITD
RP9‘TTS ADNIODNILNOD HLIM Qig TVLOL Vv/N HOTIVEL NOLLONYLSNOD
8vzs AJN3IONILNOD 1V1OL S13T0L dINL
%T ADNIONILINOD %C H¥3ISAINNGT
muv\mww 1S0D QUYH TV.1OL Yv/N HINMO—HOLIVHINOD TVHINID ANO F12YID  S$334 NOLLDI4SNI

V/N YINMO—— HO.LDVHLINOD Tvd3INID INO F1DUD SLINYAd
(8]0 ard 0 1SOD Q¥VH 1V1OL| LNNOWY ANVdINOD

uawade|day 3jlL @ @I UIWPY T 0D




Vv/N

TR S3IY0OSS3O0V 131101 0T Ald

V/N 1INIVd 40014 3134DNOD6 Ald
V/N LNIVd 6 AlQ
V/N ONIMOO14 1OA LN3MISIY 6 AIQ
V/N 1L TIVM 8 Y0014 DIAIVYID 6 AID
V/N ONIAVYL VLI 6 AIQ
V/N SDNIIFD TVIILSNODY 6 Al
V/N ONIddOLS 34I4/ONDINYD 3YId 6 AlD
V/N QYv09g dAD LNV.1SISIH aILvy 3Hid 6 Ald
v/N IYNLXIL/IAVL/LVOTd TIVAAYA 6 AlT
v/N SNONIS3Y 6 Ald
V/N ONIHLYIHS 8 Ald
v/N SYO00d NVIAY0DIDY 8 Ald
v/N NOILYTIVLSNI— S400A AVIHY3IAO 8 Ald
V/N av3IHY3IA0 21410313 8 Al
Vv/N NOILYTIVLSNI-- SINVY4 8 4O0d 8 Ald
v/N ATNO TVINILVYIN-— JYYAAHVYH 400d 8 Ald
V/N NOILYTIVLSNI— J4VYMAYYH 400d 8 Ald
V/N --- SINVY4 B HOO0A 8 Ald
v/N ONIZV19/SSY19/SMOANIM 8 Ald
V/N SMOGANIM DNILSIX3 ON3A 8 Ald
V/N 1S3 TIVLSNIFY ANV AJYNYD LV SSY1D ONILSIX3 IA0NIY 8 AlQ
V/N uSisa@ swaisAs dyd S140ddNS dOL 4004 ONI400Y £ Ald
v/N ONI400Y £ AId
V/N ONIDO1E AYLNIdHYD HONOY 9 AIT
V/N AYLINIGYD - YHOMTTIA 9 AIT
V/N 133.1S IVYNLONYLS/TVLIN S Ald
V/N ONITIVY S Al
V/N ONIH00YdYILYM ¥ Al
:S31ON TVYNOIlLIaav v/N AYNOSYI ¥ Ald
V/N 022N1S ¥ AId
V/N JOVNDOIS YAV € Ald




00121 ATNO H09Y1 ANV TVIHILVIA 1SOD adVH TVLOL
V/N ONI1gVD B V.Lvd 82 Ald
.Q\Z SJdOL HILINNOD YO4 $537 1331S SSTINIVLS 82 Ald
V/N JONVITddY NIHOLIM 8Z Ald
v/N NOILD3L0¥d 3dI4 8Z AID
V/N ONILHDIT IOVLS

V/N ONILHODIT IOVLS
v/N NOISSTHddNS 344 8T Ald
V/N NOLSNOHWYVY 3YId 8T AId
V/N SHD01D LZ Ald
v/N STOYLNOD TV2I¥12313 9T AId

00LTTS 121412313 9T Ald

v/N JVAH ST Ald
V/N ONIZINNTd OT Ald
v/N 30VE ¥NOd ANV LN MVS 0T Ald
v/N T¥DILSNOIIV NILSNY SA¥V0g YINUVYIN 0T Ald
v/N L3INIGVD 8 HIHSINONILXI 34I4 0T AID
v/N SANIIE MOANIM 0T Ald
v/N SIHON3E 0T AId
Y/N ATNO Y0gV1 NOILILYVd HSIIN FHIM 0T AId
v/N AdONYD OT Ald
<\Z NOILVTIVLSNI --- STHON3IG/SNOILILY¥Vd 1371101 OTAIQ
V/N TRIN--SIHONIE/SNOILILYYd LITIOL OT AId

" ¥/N

NOILYTIVLISNI-- SIIHOSSIODV 137101 0T AId







